SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION
1952-53.

No. 26 of 1954.

An Act to appropriate a further sum out of the
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service
of the year ended the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and fifty-three.

[Assented to 20th April, 1954.]
[Date of commencement, 18th May, 1954.]

BE it enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate,
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of
Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in
the House of Representatives, as follows :—

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Shorttitie.
Act 1952-53.



dppx‘opdation

£

18,177,842,
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2. The sum of Thirteen million one hundred and seventy-seven
thousand eight hundred and forty-two pounds which has been issued
from the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year
ended the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and
fifty-three, shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the
first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-two, for the.
purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act.

THE SCHEDULE.

ABSTRACT.

Section 2.

Total.

PART |.—DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES—OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TERRITORIES OF
THE COMMONWEALTH.

PARLIAMENT

PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT |

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION .

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES .

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES ,

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION .

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT .

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RE-
SEARCH ORGANIZATION

AUSTRALIAN ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

£
DEFENCE SERVICES 5,380,984
Less amounts provided under votes which

remained unexpended at close of year .. 5,380,984
MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES
REFUNDS OF REVENUE
SUBSIDIES
WAR AND REPATRIATION SERVICES

TOTAL PART 1.

PART IL.—BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS.
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT .
BROADCASTING SERVICES ..

TOTAL PART II.

£
17,874
42,077
52,069
239,680
73,459
32,215
185,188
29,775
3,973

81,553
111,142
4,234
4,205

1,667
15,728

33,267
5,778

1,401,655
8,718,072
24,004
899,284

11,976,899

19,468
698,352
96,915

814,735
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TeE SCHEDULE—continued.
ABSTRACT—COntinued.

No. 26.

— Total.
PART lIl.—TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH.
£
NORTHERN TERRITORY .. .. 111,646
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY .. 204,130
TERRITORY OF PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA 70,432
TOTAL PART IIIL 386,208
TOTAL 13,177,842






