SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION 1952-53.

No. 26 of 1954.

An Act to appropriate a further sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ended the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-three.

[Assented to 20th April, 1954.] [Date of commencement, 18th May, 1954.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation Short title. Act 1952-53.

Appropriation of £18,177,842.

2. The sum of Thirteen million one hundred and seventy-seven thousand eight hundred and forty-two pounds which has been issued from the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ended the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-three, shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-two, for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act.

THE SCHEDULE.

ABSTRACT.				Section 2.	
				Total.	
PART I.—DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TI THE COMMONWEALTH.					
PARLIAMENT PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF WORKS DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE AND AGR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANS DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPM COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND I SEARCH ORGANIZATION AUSTRALIAN ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISS	CULTUI SPORT VAL SER IENT INDUSTI	 vice		£ 17,874 42,077 52,069 239,680 73,459 32,215 185,188 29,775 3,973 81,553 111,142 4,234 4,205 1,667 15,728 33,267 5,778	
DEFENCE SERVICES Less amounts provided under votes wh remained unexpended at close of year	ich		0,984 0,984		
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES REFUNDS OF REVENUE SUBSIDIES WAR AND REPATRIATION SERVICES TOTAL PART I.				1,401,655 8,718,072 24,004 899,284	
PART II.—BUSINESS UNDERTA	AKINGS.				
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT BROADCASTING SERVICES				19,468 698,352 96,915	
TOTAL PART II.				814,735	

THE SCHEDULE—continued. ABSTRACT—continued.

	Total.			
PART III.—TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH. NORTHERN TERRITORY				
TOTAL PART III		386,208		
TOTAL		13,177,842		